

Hershey Trust Company

HERSHEY TRUST COMPANY WELCOMES NEW VICE PRESIDENT, FINANCE

HERSHEY, Pa., December 4, 2023 -- Hershey Trust Company ("HTC") announced today that Terry A. Davis, CPA has been named Vice President, Finance.

Mr. Davis joins Hershey Trust Company after serving in various positions over the last 10 years, most recently as Senior Vice President of Finance, for Horizon Farm Credit in Mechanicsburg, PA. Prior to that, Mr. Davis was a Senior Associate at PricewaterhouseCoopers, LLP and served 20 years in the United States Marine Corps. Mr. Davis earned his Bachelor of Science in Business Administration/Accounting from Hawaii Pacific University in Honolulu and his Master of Accountancy from the University of West Florida in Pensacola.

"We are excited to have Terry join HTC to lead our Finance and Accounting team. His experience in the financial sector and in public accounting will be critical to the long-term success of our financial operations. He will be a vital member of our senior leadership team to assist in serving the Hershey mission with excellence," stated Leslie K. Lenzo, CFA, Chief Executive Officer and Chief Investment Officer of Hershey Trust Company.

About Hershey Trust Company

Founded in 1905 by Milton S. Hershey, Hershey Trust Company is a Pennsylvania-chartered trust company that serves as Trustee of, and investment advisor to, the Milton Hershey School Trust, the M.S. Hershey Foundation, and the Hershey Cemetery Perpetual Care Trust. By providing top-tier trust and investment management services, Hershey Trust Company helps these trusts, and the organizations they support, achieve their long-term goals in advancing the legacy and vision of Milton and Catherine Hershey in perpetuity.

For more information, visit hersheytrust.com

SOURCE Hershey Trust Company CONTACT Laura Minteer, Vice President, Corporate Services, 717-520-1135